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Key Takeaways:

1. How to leverage networks effectively in the virtual world

2. Event-based business networking

3. Skills and traits of an effective networker

Details of Facilitators:

Prof Arjun Varadraj

Entrepreneur

Ex Senior Finance Executive

Prof Arjun Varadraj is a Chartered Accountant (CA) from the

Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). He has

obtained his bachelor of commerce degree in finance from

CHRIST (Deemed to be University). He had previously served

with Helion Ventures as a senior finance executive after which, he later moved into education

consulting, where he worked with universities and corporate firms to implement latest

technological and skill improvements in professional working bodies that helped garner

educational development relevance. He has been a visiting professor at CHRIST to conduct

and coordinate professional and training classes. He has headed the CHRIST Incubation and

Entrepreneurship Support Cell.

Ms Smitha Srikanth

Director and Head of Training

Fluency

Ms Smitha Srikanth is a learning and development, coaching,

training, facilitation, behavioural assessments (AC/DC)

consultant and trainer, currently serving as the head of training at

fluenCylearning and the learning and learning development

consultant at Invensis Learning. She has experience in

competency mapping



and development and has worked with Syngene, Biocon, Capgemini, Emids and more. She

has served as an independent consultant in English, business communication, behavioural

skills, Assessments, and L&D. She has headed a training centre, 'VETA', for nine years,

wherein she played a role in training, HR, administration, and marketing. For three years, she

also directed a training centre, 'English Class', conducting classroom training and training in

various PU, Nursing, and MBA colleges. She also created content and delivered training in

English, communication skills and behavioural skills for the training programs. She has been

a visiting lecturer to various universities, teaching English literature and communication

skills to PUC and BBM students for four years.

Mr Lalit Suresh

L&D Professional,

Currently serving in the IT Industry

Mr Lalit Suresh is a leading professional with over 18+ years of experience in learning and

development management, talent transformation, and performance consulting, of which 15+

years are in people management. He has strong expertise in L&D strategy building with

detailing in training need analysis, LMS, implementation, competency mapping, process

re-engineering, L&D gap analysis, talent development, training plan designing, budgeting.

He is currently a graduate recruitment program manager at IBM and has previously headed

the training operations at HCL Technologies and served as a training manager at Myntra. He

has also independently served as a senior training consultant & corporate trainer. He is a

certified learning and development manager from CAMI, USA and a certified TESOL

practitioner specialising in Business English from ITTT, Thailand. He has been granted the

over and above visiting faculty and learning consultant award at PES University & CHRIST

(Deemed to be University).



Details of the Webinar:

CHRIST Consulting, part of CHRIST (Deemed to be University), organized its 6th Master

Class virtual session on 'Business Networking in the Virtual World' on 27 August 2020. Prof

Arjun Varadraj, Ms Smitha Srikanth, and Mr Lalit Suresh were the facilitators for the session.

The facilitators deliberated upon some of the best practices and insights obtained directory

from the leading professionals and industry leaders that one should consider when growing

their network online. The session was attended by more than 100 faculty and students from

various departments of CHRIST (Deemed to be University). The session began with an

introduction to the facilitators, and the anchors briefed the audience about their experiences

and contribution to consultancy, training, and business networking. The facilitators addressed

the need for building a network on LinkedIn rather than the number of connections and the

numerous differences between the two, as well as the tips for building a solid professional

network, such as identifying commonalities when sending a connection request, leaning on

the network for introductions, and not losing momentum.

The skills that a networker should possess for locating business and experience-giving

opportunities online were also discussed. After the discussions had concluded, a question and

answer session was conducted wherein both students and faculty interacted with the

facilitators on ways to make the most of networking in a virtual world and ask in-general

questions concerning the platform of LinkedIn and making the most of the opportunities

available there. The student anchors thanked and acknowledged the facilitators for their

in-depth knowledge and insightful discussions on the topic. The session concluded with a

vote of thanks to the facilitators and the participants for active involvement throughout the

session.



Participants List

Name Christ email ID Campus
Rekha V rekha.v@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Dr M Martha Sucharitha martha.sucharitha@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Dr. VISWANATH H.L. viswanath.hl@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Joseph Edward Felix joseph.edward@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Mathew PM mathew.pm@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Rohini V rohini.v@christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Nesin Mathew nesin.mathew@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Raghunandan Kumar raghunandan.kumar@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Arathi Venkatesh arathi.venkatesh@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Moses Johnson moses.johnson@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Neetha Mary Avanesh neetha.mary@christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
MANJUNATHA HIREMATH manjunatha.hiremath@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Priya J priya.j@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Dr. Swati Pathak swati.pathak@christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Vineeth M vineeth.m@christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Dr. S. Berclin Jeyaprabha berclin.jeyaprabha@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Arathi Venkatesh arathi.venkatesh@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Stephen.s stephen.s@christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Namita pandey Namita.pandey@bba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Divya Verma divyaverma@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Aryaman Wadhwa aryaman.wadhwa@bba.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Gaurav Lalwani gaurav.lalwani@bba.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Rishita Bhatnagar Rishita.bhatnagar@commerce.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
KAUSHIK DAS kaushik.das@science.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Arushi Gupta arushi.gupta@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Simran Gupta simran.gupta@mba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Priyadarshini priyadarshini@commerce.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
RUPAM DATTA rupam.datta@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Yaseen Nazir Malla yaseen.malla@mba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
VIjaya R vijaya.r@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Aditya Pratap Verma aditya.verma@arts.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Samriddhi Sinha samriddhi.sinha@arts.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Arnold Roy Nazareth arnold.roy@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Nikita Dhiman nikita.dhiman@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus



Sneha sneha.mathew@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Pariksha Thakur pariksha.thakur@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Aleena George aleena.george@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anushka Chakravarty anushka.chakravarty@bba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Gabriel Mangalraj gabriel.j@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Raunak Shah raunak.shah@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Aishwarya S Hegde aishwarya.hegde@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Astha Kulkarni kulkarni.deepak@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Dhwani Shah dhwani.shah@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Neha N neha.n@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Shruthi S V Shruthi.sv@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Sandra Mathew sandra.mathew@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anusha anusha.k@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anuradha Jhunjhunwala anuradha.jhunjhunwala@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anjali Krishnamoorthy anjali.krishnamoorthy@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ashna Mathew ashna.mathew@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Aashna Shroff aashna.shroff@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Mariaet Mariaet.wilson@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Vaishnavi A B vaishnavi.ab@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anandarup Sengupta anandarup.sengupta@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Milouni milouni.sheth@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Shobhana K shobhana.k@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ashfa Shafee ashfa.shafee@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ananya ananya.reddy@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Shobhana K shobhana.k@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Shah Tulsi Kalpesh shah.kalpesh@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Leah Arun leah.arun@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Archana archana.thomas@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Harshith PD harshith.pd@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Viola Pires viola.pires@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Sinu sinu.mathew@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Aleena George aleena.george@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Azza Misbah azza.misbah@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Srishti Ravi Kumar srishti.kumar@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anushree B G Anushree.bg@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Suchitra Sudeep Ganguly ganguly.sudeep@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Deepak L deepak.l@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Kasturi.D kasturi.dumre@psy.chriatuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Nikita Dhiman nikita.dhiman@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus



Anand Murali anand.murali@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Antony Joseph antony.joseph@mba.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Sheetal Thomas sheetal.thomas@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anushree B G Anushree.bg@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Tanisa Maitra tanisa.maitra@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Johance Daniel johance.daniel@commerce.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Diya Ann Varghese diya.varghese@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Govind Sankar govind.a@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Geetanjali geetanjali.soni@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Rishita Bhatnagar Rishita.bhatnagar@commerce.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Tanya Tanya@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Namrata Attalani namrata.attalani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Eva eva.rajan@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Sanchea Sanchea.daniel@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Rishabh rishabh.kk@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ishita Sharma ishita.sharma@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Siddharth Patel siddharth.patel@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Hemakshi Khadaria hemakshi.khadaria@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Shruthi S V Shruthi.sv@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Liz Tom Liz.tom@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Harsha Balani balani.suresh@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Kushagra Mallick kushagra.mallick@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
R Karrthik karrthik.r@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
suraj jesudhan suraj.jesudhan@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Harini S harini.s@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Srishti Ravi Kumar srishti.kumar@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Chayanika Saikia Chayanika.saikia@psy.christuniversity Bangalore Central Campus
Suchrit Kaur Suchrit.kaur@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Sanya Jain sanya.jain@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Tanya Tanya@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Raunak Shah raunak.shah@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Mohit Taneja mohit.taneja@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Praveena C praveena.c@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Shalin Maria Shalin.maria@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Shriya Gajurel shriya.gajurel@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Srishti Ravi Kumar srishti.kumar@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anwesha Guha anwesha.guha@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Manisha G manisha.g@arts.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Raghavendra N raghavendra.n@commerce.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Arpan Dave arpan.dave@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus



Jyolsna Thankachan jyolsna.thankachan@bba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Punit Alagappan punit.alagappan@commerce.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Simran Sharma simran.sharma@psy.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus

Naman Somani naman.somani@commerce.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Joanna Ann Daniel joanna.daniel@arts.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Sneha Annie John Sneha.john@mba.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ramireddy Sai Kumari ramireddy.kumari@bba.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Harshit harshit.p@mcom.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Pariksha Thakur pariksha.thakur@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Saharsh Pamecha saharsh.pamecha@btech.christuniversity.in Bangalore Kengeri Campus
Viola Pires viola.pires@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Anusha anusha.k@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Gayathri S gayathri.s@arts.christuniversity.in Bangalore BGR Campus
Simran Gupta simran.gupta@mba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Aditya Pradhan aditya.pradhan@bba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Astha Sharma astha.sharma@mba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
KAUSHIK DAS kaushik.das@science.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Shefali Aggarwal shefali.aggarwal@mba.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Anubhav Gang anubhav.gang@commerce.christuniversity.in Pune Lavasa Campus
Ria ria.manghani@psy.christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
Johance Daniel johance.daniel@commerce.christuniversity.in Delhi NCR Ghaziabad Campus
Dr. Senthil Kumar A senthilkumar.a@christuniversity.in Bangalore Central Campus
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